
Coverage Area PAL Name Mobile Email Notes

Northland 3 Adam Pell 021 904 005 lawyer@adampell.co.nz Wife speaks German, Slovenian and Croatian

Northland 4 Dave Sayes 021 127 4966 criminallaw@xtra.co.nz

Northland 2 Jarrod Griffin 027 510 6106 jarrod@jarrodgriffin.co.nz

Northland 2 Jonathan Natusch 021 207 5496 jgnatusch@gmail.com

Northland 4 Shannon-Leigh Litt 021 131 7410 Lawyerchristchurch40@gmail.com

Northland 2 Stephen Nicholson 021 616 723 stemicnic@xtra.co.nz

Northland 3 Tracy Spencer 021 917 420 132spencer@gmail.com



Coverage Area PAL Name Mobile Email Notes

Auckland 4 Adam Holland 021 222 2368 adam@adamholland.co.nz Speaks Spanish

Auckland 4 Barbara Hunt 027 444 5852 barbara.hunt@hobsonchambers.co.nz

Auckland 2 Brenda Donald 027 463 0603 brendadonald@xtra.co.nz

Auckland 2 Cherie Hainsworth-Powrie 027 529 9377 Hainsworthpowrielaw@xtra.co.nz

Auckland 4 Claire Robertson 021 285 6055 claire@clairerobertson.co.nz

Auckland 4 Dan Gardiner 027 419 2604 dan@dangardinerlaw.co.nz

Auckland 4 David Dickinson 021 167 5549 david@daviddickinson.co.nz

Auckland 4 David Niven 021 662 456 niven.law@mailzone.co.

Auckland 4 David Young 021 743 730 dgyoung@xtra.co.nz

Auckland 3 Edward Johnston 021 027 64776 tedlawnz@gmail.com

Auckland 2 Farrukh Gul Qaisrani 022 353 0872 gul@gullaw.co.nz Speaks Hindi, Punjabi, Urdu, Saraiki

Auckland 3 Han Na Kim 021 273 1300 hannahkim@lawyer.com Speaks Korean

Auckland 3 Hannah Cheeseman 021 242 7300 Hannah@cheeseman.co.nz

Auckland 3 Harvena Cherrington 027 241 7143 harvena@manaakilaw.co.nz

Auckland 2 Heather Rogers 027 558 3398 heather@heatherrogers.me

Auckland 4 Ian Tucker 027 605 6347 tuckerandco@pl.net

Auckland 4 Jane Northwood 021 572 650 jane.northwood@xtra.co.nz

Auckland 4 Jo Wickliffe 027 222 3204 jo@joIaw.co.nz

Auckland 3 John Mackey 027 246 0695 jwmackey_lawyer@xtra.co.nz

Auckland 4 Jonathan Hudson 021 945 030 jonathan@jhudson.co.nz

Auckland 4 Julie Ding 021 996 939 julie.ding@bankside.co.nz Speaks Mandarin

Auckland 4 Karl Trotter 027 448 4984 karl@karltrotter.co.nz

Auckland 2 Kirsten Moyer 027 572 2962 kirsten@moyerlaw.nz

Auckland 4 Lorraine Smith 021 964 845 lorrainesmith@xtra.co.nz

Auckland 4 Lynn Hughes 021 248 9394 lynn@lynnhughes.co.nz

Auckland 4 Mane Allen 021 242 1999 mane@maneallen.co.nz Speaks Samoan

Auckland 2 Marguerite Harrington 027 292 4959 marguerite@harringtonlegal.co.nz

Auckland 2 Maxine Pitch 021 398 303 Maxine@mpitchlawyer.co.nz

Auckland 3 Mr R. Roy 021 228 2260 roy@cathars.is Speaks French

Auckland 3 Nathan Batts 021 260 5368 nathan@mhlegal.nz

Auckland 4 Nick Williams 021 489 648 nick.williams@nrw.nz

Auckland 4 Nigel Cooke 021 283 9766 ngcooke@xtra.co.nz

Auckland 3 Oscar Hintze 021 222 5419 oscar@oscarlaw.co.nz

Auckland 2 Peter Choi 021 981 144 peter@pscbarrister.co.nz

Auckland 4 Rosemary Thomson 027 255 5028 Rosemary@arneychambers.co.nz

Auckland 4 Sacha Norrie 021 267 6052 sacha@sachanorrie.co.nz

Auckland 2 Sarah Dickson 021 267 7722 sarah@sdbarrister.co.nz

Auckland 4 Scott Brickell 022 429 3123 scott@scottbrickell.co.nz

Auckland 4 Shane Tait 021 493 888 shane@shanetait.co.nz

Auckland 4 Sumudu Thode 027 673 1316 sumudu@thodeutting.com Speaks Sinhalese

Auckland 4 Terence Darby 021 026 90969 tjdarby@xtra.co.nz

Auckland 4 Trunelle Massyn 021 760 445 trunelle@trunelle.com

Auckland 2 Wesley Hite 022 504 8866 wesley@hite.co.nz
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Waikato 2 Alex Williams 027 306 4313 awilliams.barrister@gmail.com

Waikato 3 Alexandra McPherson 020 413 63242 alexandra@mcphersonlaw.co.nz

Waikato 2 Andrew Joseph (Joe) Hamblett 027 408 3283 hamblett@xtra.co.nz

Waikato 3 Fraser King 027 425 262 fraser@mckennaking.co.nz

Waikato 4 Gerard Walsh 021 708 507 teds1@xtra.co.nz

Waikato 2 Hayley Carson 027 499 9279 hayley@hclaw.net.nz

Waikato 4 Ian Farquhar 021 911 416 i.farquhar@farquharlaw.co.nz

Waikato 2 Jonathan Myers 027 270 5141 jonathanmyerslawyer@gmail.com

Waikato 4 Kerry Burroughs 021 279 3252 kerryburroughs@me.com

Waikato 3 Kerry Hadaway 027 839 3129 kerry@hadawaylaw.nz

Waikato 4 Kerry Tustin 027 545 3779 k.tustin@xtra.co.nz

Waikato 3 Kim Johnson 027 365 1405 Kim@kimjohnson.co.nz

Waikato 2 Lisa Awatere 021 159 8384 lisa.awatere@gmail.com

Waikato 2 Louis Wilkins 027 332 7786 louiswilkins@knoxlegal.co.nz

Waikato 4 Mark Sturm 021 341 962 barrister@marksturm.co.nz

Waikato 3 Megan Dempster 021 084 11455 megan@mckennaking.co.nz

Waikato 4 Rosalind Brown 027 441 4201 ros@rbbarrister.co.nz

Waikato 3 Sacha Nepe 021 494 477 snepe@xtra.co.nz

Waikato 3 Scott McKenna 021 222 0286 scott@mckennaking.co.nz

Waikato 2 Shayne Lawrey 021 521 944 lawrey.law@gmail.com

Waikato 3 Shelley Gilbert 022 185 8285 shelley@riverbank.co.nz

Waikato 3 Stephen Taylor 027 288 7787 stephen@knoxlegal.co.nz

Waikato 4 Truc Tran 021 246 5979 truc@riverbank.co.nz

Waikato 3 Vhari Thursby 021 075 1564 vhari@knoxlegal.co.nz

Taranaki 1 Hamish Fairey 022 312 4805 hamish@hwflegal.co.nz
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Bay of Plenty 4 Caitlin Gentleman 027 314 7790 caitlin@gentlemanbarrister.co.nz

Bay of Plenty 4 Callum Fredric 027 367 5491 Callum@FredricLaw.nz

Bay of Plenty 4 Craig Tuck 021 112 4821 service@lawaidinternational.org

Bay of Plenty 2 Gisele Schweizer 027 232 3211 gisele.barrister@gmail.com Speaks French

Bay of Plenty 4 Greg Morison 021 309 896 gbmlaw@xtra.co.nz

Bay of Plenty 2 James Greenland 027 884 7889 james@lawaidinternational.org

Bay of Plenty 2 John Holmes 027 275 8816 holmesbarrister@xtra.co.nz

Bay of Plenty 2 Leonard Hemi 022 175 9386 hemi@pikimai.co.nz Speaks Te Reo Maori

Bay of Plenty 3 Peter Attwood 027 492 8018 attwoodbarrister@xtra.co.nz

Bay of Plenty 4 Rebekah Webby 021 363 627 rebekah@redoubtchambers.nz

Bay of Plenty 4 Tony Rickard-Simms 027 491 4430 tony@pacificcoastlaw.co.nz

Bay of Plenty 2 Vivian Winiata 027 589 4800 vivwiniata@xtra.co.nz

Bay of Plenty 2 Xu Wang 022 032 8307 xu@lawaidinternational.org Speaks Mandarin
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Gisborne 4 Adam Simperingham 021 222 0238 adam.s@wwclaw.co.nz Speaks French

Gisborne 4 Alistair Clarke 021 272 8267 awclarkelegal@xtra.co.nz

Gisborne 3 Heather Vaughn 021 082 17793 heather@vaughnblakelaw.co.nz

Gisborne 3 Manaaki Terekia 027 364 4710 manaaki.t@tiaki-legal.co.nz

Gisborne 4 Michael Lynch 021 223 3832 michael.l@wwclaw.co.nz

Gisborne 4 Vicki Thorpe 027 474 6505 vickithorpe@xtra.co.nz
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Hawke's Bay 2 Clinton Rickards 021 277 7838 tukotahi@hotmail.com

Hawke's Bay 4 Nicola Graham 021 305 037 nicola@nicolagrahamlaw.co.nz

Hawke's Bay 2 Salavalasi Su'a 021 242 2417 salavalasi@sualegal.co.nz Speaks Samoan

Hawke's Bay 4 Satchie Govender 021 108 0856 satchieg5@gmail.com

Hawke's Bay 3 William Hawkins 027 650 7041 wrhawkinslaw@outlook.com
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Manawatu-Whanganui 4 Deborah Davies 021 662 683 deb@debdaviesbarrister.nz

Manawatu-Whanganui 4 Jacinda Younger 027 220 4257 jacindayounger@xtra.co.nz

Manawatu-Whanganui 4 Jamie Waugh 027 892 9583 jamie@crowleywaugh.co.nz

Manawatu-Whanganui 2 Marina Anderson 021 850 063 marina@andersonlaw.net.nz

Manawatu-Whanganui 4 Paul Murray 021 539 299 paul@paulmurray.co.nz

Manawatu-Whanganui 3 Peter Foster 021 311 540 peter@peterfoster.co.nz

Manawatu-Whanganui 2 Simon Parsons 021 031 8247 sparsonslawyer@gmail.com
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Wellington 4 Chris Nicholls 027 202 9338 chrisnicholls.law@xtra.co.nz

Wellington 2 Fionnuala Kelly 021 882 370 fkellybarrister@gmail.com

Wellington 4 John Miller 021 440 656 john.miller@jmlaw.co.nz

Wellington 4 Karun Lakshman 027 577 8733 lakshmankarun@gmail.com Speaks Hindi

Wellington 4 Kevin Smith 022 300 9843 office@kevinsmithlaw.co.nz

Wellington 2 Letitia Smith 021 891 428 Letitia@patersonanderson.co.nz

Wellington 3 Mike Kilbride 027 687 5405 mike.kilbride@xtra.co.nz

Wellington 3 Peter Ross 027 579 6903 peter@pjross.co.nz

Wellington 4 Phil Mitchell 021 107 7901 Phil@philmitchell.co.nz Speaks French

Wellington 3 Rennie Gould 021 453 400 r.m.gould@outlook.com Speaks French, Italian

Wellington 2 Samuel Campbell 027 243 4996 Sam@CampbellLegal.co.nz
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Nelson 2 David Holloway 021 168 7862 dave@hollowaylaw.co.nz

Nelson 2 Jackie van Schalkwyk 022 595 3743 jackie@zindels.co.nz Speaks Afrikaans

Nelson 2 Rob Ord 027 429 6481 rwo1@xtra.co.nz

Nelson 4 Steven Zindel 022 011 5407 steven@zindels.co.nz Speaks French

Marlborough 4 Marcus Zintl 021 298 7889 marcus@marcuszintl.co.nz
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Canterbury 4 Andrew Bailey 021 213 4908 andrew@andrewbailey.co.nz

Canterbury 4 Andrew McCormick 021 036 3965 andrew@mccormickbarrister.co.nz

Canterbury 4 Anselm Williams 027 440 1880 Aw@anselm.co.nz

Canterbury 4 April Kelland 021 230 8166 april.kelland@outlook.com

Canterbury 4 Gerald Lascelles 03 326 6332 glascelles@xtra.co.nz

Canterbury 2 Grant Tyrrell 027 521 4454 gpt@barrister.kiwi

Canterbury 4 Joshua Lucas 027 668 4589 josh@jlucas.co.nz

Canterbury 3 Karen Chalmers 021 027 10497 karen@klchalmers.co.nz

Canterbury 2 Kelly Beazley 022 098 9110 Kelly@crslegal.co.nz

Canterbury 4 Kerry Cook 021 033 8824 kc@bridgeside.co.nz

Canterbury 4 Kirsten Gray 027 706 8281 kirsten@kirstengray.co.nz

Canterbury 4 Linda Drummond 027 429 1745 linda@ldbarrister.co.nz

Canterbury 3 Nicola Hansen 021 180 5651 Nicola@hansenlaw.co.nz

Canterbury 2 Paul Bradford 022 323 6030 Paul@ashburtonbarrister.co.nz

Canterbury 4 Richard Peters 021 131 0338 Richard.Peters@advocate.co.nz

Canterbury 4 Thomas Harre 027 328 8067 thomas@thomasharre.com

West Coast 3 Megan Boyd 027 269 3529 megan@boydlaw.co.nz
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Otago 4 Brian Kilkelly 027 229 3450 brian@kilkellychambers.co.nz

Otago 2 Bryony Shackell 021 451 041 bshackell@mactodd.co.nz

Otago 3 Cate Andersen 021 233 4764 cate@andersenlaw.co.nz

Otago 3 Deborah Henderson 027 344 5179 dhendersonbarrister@gmail.com
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Southland 4 David Slater 027 209 5767 d.slater@xtra.co.nz

Southland 4 Sonia Vidal 027 519 4850 sonia@sthlaw.co.nz


